MUR21212 G94 S.L.C.

117TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION	S.	RES.	) 		
Honoring the 20th a		sary of drafti National Foot	_	-	ack

## IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

Mr.	KENNEDY	submitted	the f	following	resolution;	which	was	referred	to	the
Committee on						_				

## **RESOLUTION**

Honoring the 20th anniversary of drafting Drew Brees as a quarterback in the National Football League.

- Whereas Drew Brees and the New Orleans Saints football team won the National Football League Super Bowl XLIV, defeating the Indianapolis Colts by a score of 31 to 17 at the Hard Rock Stadium in Miami, Florida, on February 7, 2010;
- Whereas Drew Brees' storied career in the National Football League and his role in the New Orleans Saints' Super Bowl XLIV victory restored Louisiana's spirit and marked a return to "Letting the Good Times Roll" following the devastation from Hurricane Katrina in 2005;
- Whereas Drew Brees was selected as the Most Valuable Player in the National Football League Super Bowl XLIV in 2010;

MUR21212 G94 S.L.C.

Whereas the record for most career passing yards by a quarterback in the National Football League is held by Drew Brees at 80,358 yards;

- Whereas the record for most career completions by a player in the National Football League is held by Drew Brees at 7,142 completions;
- Whereas Drew Brees has brought great pride and honor to the City of New Orleans, loyal fans of the New Orleans Saints, and the entire State of Louisiana; and

Whereas Drew Brees will be able to spend more time with his wife Brittany, and their 4 children Baylen, Bowen, Callen, and Rylen: Now, therefore, be it

- 1 Resolved, That the Senate—
- 2 (1) congratulates the New Orleans Saints quar-
- 3 terback Drew Brees for his 5 years with the San
- 4 Diego Chargers and 15 years with the New Orleans
- 5 Saints;
- 6 (2) recognizes the career achievements of Drew
- 7 Brees, hoping for induction into the National Foot-
- 8 ball League Hall of Fame; and
- 9 (3) respectfully requests that the Secretary of
- the Senate prepare an official copy of this resolution
- for presentation to—
- 12 (A) the quarterback of the New Orleans
- Saints, Drew Brees; and
- 14 (B) the Owner of the New Orleans Saints,
- Gayle Benson.